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HANDLING TARIFF FIG WORKING WEEK 2019 
22nd – 26th APRIL 2019 – N.C.C – HANOI VIETNAM 

 

 

INWARD / OUTWARD HANDLING CHARGE 
AIRFREIGHT 

 
Handling charge from airport of arrival Noi Bai International airport (HAN) to exhibition 
stand including  unpacking, removal and storage of empty cases at site ( where 
applicable) or vice versa 
 

Consignment Service Charge US$ 50.00 per consignment ( HAWB) per 

exhibitor 
Application for temporary importation     US$ 100.00 per consignment 

 

Basic Handling Charge US$ 0.75 per kg ACW 

Minimum charge                                     US$ 200.00 per consignment ( HAWB) per 
exhibitor 
  

 

SEAFREIGHT 

 
Handling charge from Hai Phong port to exhibition stand including unpacking, removal 

and storage of empty cases at site ( where applicable) and vice versa 

 

Consignment Service Charge US$ 50.00 per consignment ( HAWB) per exhibitor 
Application for temporary admission          US$ 100.00 per consignment

 

Basic handling charge                                US$ 75.00 per cbm or 1000 kg whichever is greater 

Minimum charge                  LCL             US$ 200.00 per consignment  (HBL) per exhibitor 
Minimum charge FCL 20' GP 23 cbm per 20' GP 
FCL FCL 40' GP 46 cbm per 40' GP 

FCL HC  55 cbm per 40’ HC 

FCL Open top/Flat 

rack 

Additional 15% will be applied on top iof the basic 

handling tariff 

 
Exclusion : Our handling rates excluding third party charges such as CFS, THC, agency 
fee, port / airport storage and handling charges, import duty & VAT for consumed or sold 
cargo  
 (*) These charges levied by Container Freight Station ( CFS) and all third party charges will be 

billed back at cost as per outlay 

 
ALL CONSOLIDATED SHIPMENT VIA AIR FREIGHT OR SEAFREIGHT MUST BE ISSUED HOUSE AIRWAY 
BILL OR HOUSE BILL OF LADE. DETAILED CARGO MANIFEST MUST BE PROVIDED.
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OTHER HANDLING CHARGES APPLIED FOR BOTH AIR & SEA SHIPMENTS 
 
 

Application for censorship import license for 

catalogue, CD, DVD                                           

US$ 50.00 per consignment per exhibitor 

 
Customs conversion for give away / 
consumed cargo                                                 

US$ 60.00 per consignment per exhibitor 

 

Application for special import license( if 
required) 

US$ 100.00 per application per exhibitor 

 Handling of empty cases, pallets & storage of 
empty case 

US$ 15.00 per cbm, min 2 cbm per 

consignment/ exhibitor 

Bonded storage fee prior to move-in or re-
export 
 

US$ 0.80 per day per cbm, Min US$ 20.00 

per consignment per exhibitor 
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COURIER SHIPMENTS 
 

Cargo sent by Courier Service if no specific instruction, will be customs cleared on permanent 
import – paying import tax & VAT basic. If courier shipment imported on Temporary import 
basic, the normal airfreight handling charge will be applied. 

 Handling charge from arrival Tradelinks Logistics & Service Co., Ltd office in Ha Noi up to delivery to 
exhibition stand excluding the censorship inspection fee and import Tax & VAT 

Consignment Service Charge                 US$ 40.00 per consignment per exhibitor 
 

Handling 
charge 

Up to 30 kgs US$ 35.00 per consignment per exhibitor 
 

from 31kg  to 60 kgs         US$ 50.00  per consignment per exhibitor 

from 61kgs to 100 kgs      US$ 75.00  per consignment per exhibitor 

 

 

ONSITE HANDLING CHARGES 

 
Exhibits & materials arriving venue are subject to on site handling service from Free On Truck to 
exhibition stand and vice versa. 

 

 
Site handling Service Charge 

US$ 35.00 per cbm consignment per exhibitor per way 
 

Minimum 2 cbm per consignment per exhibitor 

Ground container & Un-stuffing/stuffing 
(container)/ Unloading/loading (truck) not 
using crane per way 

 

US$ 400.00 / 20’ ; US$ 550.00 / 40’ 

Handling of empty cases, pallets & Storage 
 
of empty cases 

 

US$ 20.00 per cbm 
 

Minimum 1 cbm / consignment / exhibitor 

 
 

MANPOWER, EQUIPMENT RENTAL 

 

Manpower for unpacking, repacking, exhibits 
 

set up ( if required) 

US$ 35.00 per worker from 8.00 am – 5.00 pm 
 

Overtime surcharge will be at 50% basic charge/ hour 

Disposal of any unwanted 
item/packing material 

US$ 15.00 per cbm 
 

minimum US$ 30.00 / consignment / exhibitor 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

CRANE/HEAVY LIFT SUCHARES 
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Individual exhibit in excess of 3,000 kgs per package will be subjected to heavy lift surcharge add in to the 
basic handling charge and applicable for both inward and outward movement. 

 
 

 

Crane Surcharge US$ 400.00 per lift 

 
Heavy lift surcharge  

Up to 4,000 kgs US$ 45.00 per lift 

4,001 to 6,000 kgs US$ 60.00 per lift 

6,001 to 8,000 kgs US$ 80.00 per lift 

8,001 to 10,000 kgs US$ 10.00 per lift 

 

 

For exhibits exceeding 10,000 kgs per package will be quoted separately 

 

OVERSIZE SURCHARGE 

 
Note: Limited dimensions per standard package is 3m(L)x2m(W)x2m(H). If one dimension exceeds this 
limit, this surcharge will be applied: US$10.00 per cbm per way. 

 

HANDLING FOR SOLD EXHIBITS 

 
From exhibition stand to warehouse inclusive of return empty cases, repacking handling, transportation, 
warehouse handling 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
Handling charge 

US$ 55.00 per cbm or 1,000 kgs whichever is greater 
 

Minimum US$ 155.00 per consignment per exhibitor 

Minimum 23 cbm per 20' GP per consignment per way 

Minimum 46 cbm per 40' GP per consignment per way 

Minimum 55 cbm per 40' HC per consignment per way\ 

FCL Open Top/ Flat Rack container: Additional 10% will be 
applied on top of the basic 
handling tariff 

Customs conversion from temporary into 
 

permanent under sale contract 

 
US$ 150.00 per conversion per exhibitor. 

 
Warehouse storage charge 

US$ 0.8 per cbm per day Minimum US$ 20.00 / consignment / 
 

exhibitor. 

Custom inspection fee 
 
US$ 100.00 per consignment per exhibitor ( buyer ) . 

 

 

 

MANPOWER, EQUIPMENT RENTAL 
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Manpower for unpacking, 

repacking, exhibits set up ( if 

required) 

 

US$ 20.00 per worker from 8.00 am – 5.00 pm 
Overtime surcharge will be at 50% basic charge/ hour  

Hire of 2.5 ton forklift for 
assembling, dismantling, 
positioning ( if required)      

 

US$ 25.00 per hour , min charge 2 hours
 

 

Disposal service ( if required) 
 

US$ 18/00 per cbm 
Minimum US$ 40.00 / consignment / exhibitor 

HEAVY LIFT SUCHARGES 

 
Individual exhibit in excess of 3,000 kgs per package will be subjected to heavy lift surcharge 
add in to the basic handling charge and applicable for both inward and outward movement. 

Up to 4,000 kgs                                    US$ 30.00  per 1,000 kgs 

4,001 kgs to 6,000 kgs                           US$ 45.00 per 1,000 kgs 

6,001 kgs to 8,000 kgs                           US$ 55.00 per 1,000 kgs 

8,001 kgs to 10,000 kgs         US$ 65.00 per 1,000 kgs 

 
For exhibits exceeding 10,000 kgs per package will be quoted separately 

 

HANDLING FOR SOLD EXHIBITS 
 

From exhibition stand to warehouse inclusive of return empty cases, repacking handling, 
transportation, warehouse handling 
 

Handling charge 
 

US$ 40.00 per cbm or 1,000 kgs whichever is 

greater 
Minumum US$ 80.000 per consignment per 

exhibitor 

Customs conversion from 
temporary into permanent 
under sale contract  
 

 
Minimum US$ 90.00 per consignment per exhibitor 

Warehouse storage charge 
 

US$ 0.70 per day per cbm or 1,000 kgs whichever 
is greater. Minimum US$ 20.00 /conversion / 
exhibitor 

Cancellation fee for 

sold exhibits 

US$ 90.00 per consignment per exhibitor ( buyer ) 
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NOTES ON TARIFF 
 
1)   This tariff applies per shipment, per exhibitor – on a minimum basis. 

 
 
2)   The volume/weight ratio for airfreight will be base on Volume charge or Gross weight  and charged 

on whichever yields the greater. 
 
3)   Specialized cargo – Hazardous or dangerous cargo will be subject to a 50% increase against 

official tariff.  For any return of hazardous or dangerous cargo subject to separate quotation upon 
request. 

 
4)   Tariff prices are applicable only to single pieces not exceeding 300 cm x 200 cm x 200 cm / 3,000 

kgs.  Any single piece in excess of these dimensions/weights will be subject to Heavy Lift 
Surcharge. 

 
5)   Prices are valid only for goods arriving on or before our published deadlines, goods arriving after 

these dates will be subject to a 30 % surcharge on Handling charge. 
 
6)   All cargo must be sent “Freight Prepaid” for the inward movement.  Freight sent collect will be 

charged at 10% on top of the payment incurred. 
 
This tariff applies to all inbound & outbound cargo – per Shipment and per Exhibitor.  Return movement 
charges  will  be  as  above.  Companies  using  Tradelinks Logistics & Services Co., ltd  –  Offices  or  
their  appointed  agents  as forwarders will be invoiced via / by this offices and/or agents for all services. 
Companies shipping other than by Tradelinks Logistics & Service., Co Ltd   or our appointed agents are 
advised that full payment for inbound and outbound on-site  services must  be  received  by us before 
the  close  of  the  exhibition.For exhibitors who  send exhibits through our overseas agents, all opening 
and closing charges should be settled with that agent directly. For exhibitors who send exhibits to 
Tradelinks Logistics & Services Co., ltd direct, all opening and closing charges should be settled by the 
exhibitor with us directly – prior to opening respectively closing of the show. 

 
Term of Payment 

 

All invoices, raised for this exhibition, are due for immediate payment upon presentation, unless you 
have engaged the services of our overseas branches, in which case you will be invoiced by them 
directly. Details of our bank account – UPON REQUEST. Alternatively, you may settle by Cash at our 
On -Site office.  All  payments  must  be  made  without  any  deduction  or  deferment  on  account  of  
any  claim, counterclaim or set off prior to Show opening. 
Handling Conditions 


